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1 92 North Manchester $61,296 5,277 IN0020362 WW 24 25 85 00 CSO Correction, Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $32.05 $105.08 No No $7,800,000 $7,800,000

2 88 Adams County Regional Sewer District $76,089 3,133 IN0039314, 
IN0021369 WW 26 19 01 00 Septic Elimination and New Collection System TBD EE $98.00 TBD Yes Yes $9,226,000 $17,026,000

3 86 South Whitley $58,068 1,818 IN0020567 WW 26 25 92 00 CSO Correction, Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $90.28 $120.63 No No $4,355,000 $21,381,000

4 85 Bremen / Lake of the Woods $67,309 5,720 IN0020427 WW 22 26 50 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $48.95 $99.72 No No $27,000,000 $48,381,000

5 84 Northern Parke Regional Sewer District $65,625 2,595 IN0030244
IN0024449 WW 26 22 61 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System (Marshall), and 

Regionalization with Rockville TBD EE $87.48 TBD No Yes $14,614,000 $62,995,000

6 84 Dubois County Regional Sewer District $103,750 TBD TBD WW 22 42 19 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System and Treatment $0 N/A N/A $350.00 No Yes $17,900,000 $80,895,000

7 83 Helmsburg Regional Sewer District $78,902 3,970 IN0058416 WW 23 59 07 00 New Treatment TBD CR $92.50 $92.50 No No $8,000,000 $88,895,000

8 82 Northwest Shelby County 
Regional Sewer District $83,978 998 IN0047490 WW 22 59 73 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System and Treatment $0 N/A N/A $317.82 Yes Yes $21,700,000 $110,595,000

9 81 Montgomery $100,103 726 IN0034932 WW 22 71 14 00 Treatment Improvements (Phase 2) TBD EE, CR $64.32 $117.27 No No $5,946,000 $116,541,000

10 80 Brown County Regional Sewer District $78,902 1,900 TBD WW 23 56 07 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 
with Helmsburg RSD (Phase I) TBD EE N/A $404.00 No Yes $39,000,000 $155,541,000

11 79 Telegraph Hill-Rykers Ridge Regional Sewer 
District $61,824 1,680 TBD WW 24 14 39 00 Collection System Improvements TBD EE $66.60 $123.92 No No $4,663,000 $160,204,000

12 79 Posey County Regional Sewer District- North 
Posey High School $77,959 100 TBD WW 24 27 65 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 

with Town of Poseyville $0 N/A $85.00 $85.00 No Yes $2,612,000 $162,816,000

13 79 Elberfeld $87,308 644 IN0020788 WW 22 29 87 00 Septic Elimination and New Collection System TBD WE, EE $65.42 $170.00 No Yes $10,200,000 $173,016,000

14 78 Centerville $49,688 2,748 IN0022535 WW 26 09 89 00 CSO Correction, Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $59.40 TBD Yes No $5,600,000 $178,616,000

15 78 Turkey Creek Regional Sewer District $75,909 5,999 IN0045802 WW 24 47 43 00 Septic Elimination, Collection System and Treatment     
Improvements TBD EE $79.05 $114.65 No Yes $9,948,000 $188,564,000

16 77 Monticello $52,798 5,508 IN0020176 WW 25 38 91 00 Treatment Improvements TBD EE, CR $112.25 $123.49 Yes No $25,000,000 $213,564,000

17 77 Rensselaer $60,331 5,963 IN0024414 WW 25 41 37 00 CSO Correction and Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $55.68 $157.01 No No $10,000,000 $223,564,000

18 76 Jonesboro $46,961 1,516 TBD WW 25 17 27 00 Septic Elimination $0 N/A $72.00 TBD Yes Yes $2,556,000 $226,120,000

19 76 Carthage $57,132 675 IN0024397 WW 26 16 70 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $49.85 $124.93 Yes No $3,764,000 $229,884,000

20 76 Etna Green $63,218 535 IN0040002 WW 26 10 43 00 Collection System Improvements and Regionalization with      
Warsaw TBD EE $82.32 $182.28 No No $7,095,000 $236,979,000

21 76 Nappanee $68,892 6,800 IN0021466 WW 25 22 20 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD GI, EE $61.30 $73.04 No No $12,322,000 $249,301,000

22 76 Russiaville $87,107 1,319 IN0020532 WW 24 29 34 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD CR $59.04 $117.89 No No $6,917,000 $256,218,000

23 75 Versailles $45,758 2,184 IN0021156 WW 26 08 69 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $44.64 $82.04 Yes No $8,303,000 $264,521,000

24 75 LaGrange $54,492 2,715 IN0020478 WW 26 11 44 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $55.52 $136.59 Yes No $20,576,000 $285,097,000

25 75 Cannelburg $87,031 726 IN0034932 WW 24 10 14 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 
with the Town of Montgomery TBD EE $64.32 TBD No Yes $6,560,000 $291,657,000

26 74 Delaware County Regional Wastewater District- 
Wes-Del High School $76,254 1 IN0020338 WW 25 12 18 00 Regionalization with Town of Gaston TBD EE $40.21 $40.21 Yes No $5,023,000 $296,680,000

27 73 Leavenworth $49,921 289 IN0021121 WW 25 05 13 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD WE, EE $92.64 $256.61 Yes No $5,800,000 $302,480,000

28 73 Lynnville $63,500 830 IN0040282 WW 25 19 87 00 Collection System Improvements TBD EE $78.33 $126.49 No No $2,996,000 $305,476,000

29 73 Montgomery County Regional Water and Sewer 
District $80,163 233 IN0063967 WW 23 51 54 00 Septic Elimination and Collection System Improvements (Mace 

Linnsburg) $0 N/A $47.45 $169.20 No Yes $8,279,000 $313,755,000

30 73 Wilkinson $81,250 414 IN0024503 WW 25 28 30 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $37.50 $178.13 No No $6,462,000 $320,217,000

31 71 Elkhart County Regional Sewer District $79,853 4,278 TBD WW 25 13 20 00 Septic Elimination and Regionalization with the Town of      
Middlebury $0 N/A NA $166.00 No Yes $9,030,000 $329,247,000

32 71 Battle Ground $89,720 1,838 IN0020036 WW 24 35 79 00 Septic Elimination and Collection System Improvements TBD EE $77.12 TBD No Yes $9,050,000 $338,297,000

33 70 Monon $49,286 1,919 IN0021580 WW 22 14 91 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $64.49 $118.00 Yes No $13,800,000 $352,097,000

   
Fu

nd
ab

le
 R

an
ge

 $
15

0 
M

ill
io

n 
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
(B

or
ro

w
er

s a
re

 E
lig

ib
le

 fo
r u

p 
to

 $
25

 M
ill

io
n 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

at
 a

 S
ub

sid
ize

d 
Ra

te
)  

 5

SFY 2027 - Clean Water (Small Systems) 
Indiana Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Loan Program

SFY 2027 Project Priority List Final* 
Projects Applying for Financial Assistance in State Fiscal Year 2027 (July 1, 2026 - June 30, 2027)

Population Less than 10,000



34 70 Windfall $58,550 693 IN0040762 WW 25 29 80 00 Treatment and Storm Sewer Improvements $0 N/A $65.67 $100.67 No No $1,867,000 $353,964,000

35 70 South Henry Regional Waste District $80,514 1,851 IN0055131 WW 19 22 33 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $65.36 $92.77 No No $7,861,000 $361,825,000

36 70  LaPorte County Regional Sewer and
Water District $98,562 1,226 IN0020931 WW 22 70 46 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Treatment 

Improvements (Phases 2 and 3 - Hudson Lake) $0 N/A N/A TBD No Yes $35,000,000 $396,825,000

37 69 Elwood $53,280 8,410 IN0032719 WW 25 33 48 00 CSO Correction $0 N/A $52.07 $71.50 Yes No $8,332,000 $405,157,000

38 69 Owensville $56,635 1,338 IN0038288 WW 23 39 26 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $69.00 $117.80 Yes No $3,320,000 $408,477,000

39 69 Hope $76,188 2,099 IN0021253 WW 24 20 03 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $41.63 $70.00 No No $3,295,000 $411,772,000

40 69 Markle $81,323 1,435 IN0023736 WW 23 47 35 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $26.00 TBD Yes No $8,900,000 $420,672,000

41 69 Whitley County Regional Water and 
Sewer District $81,790 519 IN0022624 WW 25 31 92 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 

with Churubusco $0 N/A N/A $110.59 No Yes $4,322,000 $424,994,000

42 68 Osgood $52,625 1,692 IN0021695 WW 26 14 69 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $70.16 $101.15 Yes No $7,264,000 $432,258,000

43 68 Greentown $60,521 2,370 IN0021091 WW 22 58 34 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $101.52 $130.73 No No $4,800,000 $437,058,000

44 68 Mount Vernon $62,263 6,493 IN0035696 WW 24 43 65 00 Collection System Improvements $150,000 EE $42.28 $53.99 No No $8,526,000 $445,584,000

45 66 Rochester $57,008 6,270 IN0021661 WW 25 24 25 00 Septic Elimination, Collection System and Treatment      
Improvements (Phase I) $0 N/A $27.09 $72.69 Yes Yes $12,657,000 $458,241,000

46 66 Liberty Regional Waste District $83,093 4,463 TBD WW 25 34 48 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $77.07 TBD No No $7,834,000 $466,075,000

47 65 Akron $58,636 1,125 IN0025232 WW 23 17 25 00 CSO Correction and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $51.56 $300.00 No No $14,231,000 $480,306,000

48 64 Boonville $63,850 6,712 IN0022420 WW 26 01 87 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $68.84 $158.28 No No $50,530,000 $530,836,000

49 63 Galveston $56,927 1,276 IN0021199 WW 25 14 09 00 Septic Elimination, Collection System and Treatment      
Improvements TBD EE $64.30 $214.00 Yes Yes $12,500,000 $543,336,000

50 63 Posey County Regional Sewer District- 
Stewartsville $77,959 150 TBD WW 24 28 65 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 

with Town of Poseyville $0 N/A $85.00 $85.00 No Yes $2,659,000 $545,995,000

51 63 Posey County Regional Sewer District- East 
Gate/Marrs $107,018 300 TBD WW 24 26 65 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 

with City of Mount Vernon $0 N/A $85.00 $85.00 No Yes $9,671,000 $555,666,000

52 62 Tipton $59,828 5,275 IN0021474 WW 22 65 80 00 Septic Elimination, Collection System and Treatment      
Improvements TBD EE $37.15 $37.15 No Yes $5,700,000 $561,366,000

53 62 Dearborn County Regional Sewer District $70,682 5,807 IN0063525 WW 26 06 15 00 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $85.83 $85.83 No No $2,900,000 $564,266,000

54 61 Pigeon Township Regional Sewer District $87,353 548 IN0062049 WW 23 35 87 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $79.60 $167.16 No No $2,005,000 $566,271,000

55 61 Salt Creek Estates $87,438 150 IN0043699 WW 24 30 53 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $109.98 $529.00 No No $2,659,000 $568,930,000

56 61 Highland Sanitary District $98,002 9,025 IN0023060 WW 21 15 45 00 Collection System Improvements (Phase 1A) $0 N/A $18.71 $20.42 No No $7,700,000 $576,630,000

57 59 Swayzee $65,391 918 IN0037001 WW 22 15 27 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $51.35 $101.65 No No $7,029,000 $583,659,000

58 59 Ferdinand $79,860 2,157 IN0020648 WW 24 13 19 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $66.58 $105.84 No No $8,215,000 $591,874,000

59 59 Taylor Township Regional Sewer District $80,000 800 IN0062375 WW 23 43 34 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $85.00 $110.00 No No $1,456,000 $593,330,000

60 58 Haubstadt $74,940 1,638 IN0021482 WW 22 54 26 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $45.96 $86.02 No No $12,100,000 $605,430,000

61 58 Newton County Regional Water and Sewer 
District $79,745 3,700 IN0063479 WW 23 49 86 00 Collection System Improvements (Roselawn) $0 N/A $14.40 $14.40 No No $12,518,000 $617,948,000

62 57 Rochester $57,008 6,270 IN0021661 WW 23 58 25 00 Collection System Improvements (Landfill Leachate) $0 N/A $28.78 $42.90 Yes No $4,600,000 $622,548,000

63 57 Cicero $66,930 5,301 IN0022586 WW 24 05 29 00 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $52.40 $85.00 No No $18,577,000 $641,125,000

64 57 Winslow $59,464 764 IN0040789 WW 22 49 63 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $57.84 $127.84 No No $6,000,000 $647,125,000

65 57 Whiteland $96,944 4,599 IN0021415 WW 23 30 41 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $41.87 $133.42 No No $39,250,000 $686,375,000

66 55 Jennings Northwest Regional Utility $67,734 6,608 IN0056049 WW 25 16 40 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $62.40 $120.60 No No $12,900,000 $699,275,000

67 55 Lapel $79,778 2,517 IN0020087 WW 24 22 48 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $39.10 $207.00 No No $45,300,000 $744,575,000

68 55 Nashville $90,300 1,256 IN0023876 WW 21 53 07 00 Collection System Improvements and Regionalization with Brown 
County State Park $0 N/A $59.98 $59.98 No No $3,400,000 $747,975,000

69 55 Monrovia $92,344 1,643 IN0060640 WW 21 06 55 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $56.73 $75.62 No No $3,400,000 $751,375,000

70 54 Patoka Lake Regional Water and Sewer District $78,145 3,150 IN0052698 WW 25 23 19 00 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $52.44 $70.72 Yes No $8,828,000 $760,203,000



71 54 Sweetser $80,625 1,292 IN0064165 WW 23 44 27 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD GI, EE $95.53 $122.64 No No $6,220,000 $766,423,000

72 51 Loogootee $82,298 2,601 IN0039241 WW 24 42 51 00 Collection System and Stormwater Improvements $0 N/A $65.97 $65.97 No No $3,240,000 $769,663,000

73 50 Advance $64,500 503 IN0039705 WW 23 25 06 00 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $77.71 $85.00 No No $1,250,000 $770,913,000

74 48 Thorntown $73,750 1,600 IN0024589 WW 25 36 06 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $36.62 TBD No No $19,802,000 $790,715,000

75 48 New Carlisle $78,553 1,891 IN0024520 WW 24 23 74 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $55.69 $123.58 No No $10,740,000 $801,455,000

76 48 Patoka Lake Regional Water and Sewer District $95,934 4,329 IN0052698 WW 23 33 19 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $37.85 $43.20 No No $3,319,000 $804,774,000

77 48 LaOtto $121,657 530 IN0058611 WW 24 21 57 00 New Treatment $0 N/A $71.71 TBD No No $3,823,000 $808,597,000

78 47 Roanoke $71,488 1,762 IN0021440 WW 21 25 35 00 Treatment Improvements TBD EE $90.77 $149.41 No No $17,000,000 $825,597,000

79 45 Kewanna $36,528 533 INLA000140 WW 26 12 25 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $38.81 $131.76 Yes No $2,242,000 $827,839,000

80 45 Dugger $60,688 797 IN0039322 WW 23 48 77 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $43.20 $52.24 No No $1,406,000 $829,245,000

81 45 Cynthiana $74,688 552 IN0040517 WW 24 31 65 00 Collection System Improvements TBD CR $73.40 $73.40 No No $758,000 $830,003,000

82 45 Charlestown $77,288 7,775 IN0020508 WW 25 10 10 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $61.84 $61.84 No No $13,447,000 $843,450,000

83 44 Wolcottville $53,625 1,004 Stormwater WW 22 09 44 00 Stormwater System Improvements $0 N/A $53.98 $63.98 Yes Yes $2,800,000 $846,250,000

84 44 New Whiteland $89,918 5,728 IN0020966 WW 25 06 41 00 Treatment Improvements (Phase I) TBD CR $36.82 TBD No No $3,196,000 $849,446,000

85 42 Grandview $50,987 698 IN0038300 WW 25 30 74 00 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $59.65 $125.03 Yes No $2,271,000 $851,717,000

86 31 Mount Vernon $78,129 6,493 IN0035697 WW 26 04 65 00 Treatment Improvements (Septage Receiving Station) $0 N/A $56.60 $66.44 No No $1,254,000 $852,971,000

-- 104 Winamac $58,027 2,318 IN0020516 WW 22 07 66 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 
with Tippecanoe River State Park $489,000 EE, CR $60.46 $60.46 Yes Yes $12,900,000 $865,871,000

-- 97 Hancock Co RWSD $86,765 8,515 TBD WW 26 17 30 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System and Treatment $0 N/A $74.50 $95.28 No Yes $21,790,000 $887,661,000

-- 92 Alexandria $64,317 5,149 IN0020044 WW 24 08 48 00 Septic Elimination, CSO Correction, Collection System and 
Treatment Improvements TBD GI $55.41 $108.73 No Yes $27,125,000 $914,786,000

-- 91 Winamac $47,083 2,400 IN0020516 WW 26 15 66 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $64.67 $75.61 Yes No $3,912,000 $921,763,000

-- 87 Clay County (Coalmont) Regional Sewer District $65,891 354 TBD WW 24 36 11 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 
with the City of Jasonville $0 N/A $0.00 $100.00 Yes Yes $3,065,000 $917,851,000

-- 82 Clarks Hill $49,468 605 IN0039853 WW 24 11 79 00 New Treatment $0 N/A $44.20 $266.90 Yes No $8,529,000 $926,380,000

-- 78 Sullivan $53,259 4,264 IN0024554 WW 25 27 77 00 CSO Correction and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $118.32 $147.90 Yes No $4,415,000 $922,266,000

-- 72 Montezuma $56,974 921 IN0063916 WW 24 24 61 00 New Treatment $0 N/A $84.65 $233.23 Yes No $8,749,000 $931,015,000

-- 69 Colfax $63,281 702 IN0020443 WW 24 16 12 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $82.18 $165.32 No No $5,775,000 $936,790,000

-- 69 NineStar Connect $94,808 86 IN0036528 WW 22 43 30 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $48.27 $71.54 No No $1,800,000 $938,590,000

-- 68 Wingate $64,375 237 IN0040771 WW 26 02 54 00 New Treatment $0 N/A $62.48 $303.03 No No $4,922,000 $943,512,000

-- 67 Holton $62,375 417 IN0109703 WW 23 27 69 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $27.20 $27.20 No No $2,742,000 $946,254,000

-- 67 Medora $69,231 631 IN0023744 WW 25 21 36 00 Collection System Improvements TBD EE $40.37 $167.02 No No $2,473,000 $948,727,000

-- 67 Harrison County Regional Sewer District $83,760 1,280 IN0042005 WW 21 30 31 00 New Treatment $0 N/A $75.86 $97.12 No No $2,100,000 $950,827,000

-- 65 Delphi $59,972 2,961 IN0021377 WW 22 57 08 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements (Phase II) $0 N/A $20.15 $83.03 No No $56,500,000 $1,007,327,000

-- 64 Rushville $53,434 6,208 IN0021270 WW 25 26 70 00 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $53.57 $69.96 Yes No $4,250,000 $1,011,577,000

-- 63 Van Bibber Lake Conservancy District $56,974 460 IN0039624 WW 22 48 67 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $60.06 $266.10 Yes No $9,000,000 $1,020,577,000

-- 62 Clayton $82,188 908 IN0021431 WW 21 38 32 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $65.00 $106.80 No No $6,000,000 $1,026,577,000

-- 62 Madison County Regional Utility District $83,050 8,790 TBD WW 25 20 48 00 Septic Elimination $0 N/A NA TBD No Yes $16,613,000 $1,043,190,000

-- 59 Elnora $41,786 629 IN0039985 WW 26 07 14 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD EE $48.34 $118.99 Yes No $2,803,000 $1,045,993,000

-- 59 Borden $101,795 786 IN0043621 WW 24 41 10 00 Septic Elimination, New Collection System, and Regionalization 
with Starlight $0 N/A $47.00 TBD No Yes $13,485,000 $1,059,478,000



-- 56 Larwill $56,528 425 IN0020451 WW 26 05 92 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $50.40 TBD Yes No $1,603,000 $1,061,081,000

-- 53 Holland $70,313 619 IN0023108 WW 22 25 19 00 Treatment Improvements TBD EE $55.53 $176.88 No No $6,600,000 $1,067,681,000

-- 48 Poseyville $62,500 966 IN0040517 WW 22 62 65 00 Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $66.16 $96.75 No No $1,900,000 $1,069,581,000

-- 43 Blue Lake Conservancy District $81,790 737 IN0021113 WW 22 10 92 00 Collection System Improvements $0 N/A $89.75 $140.46 No No $2,000,000 $1,071,581,000

-- 38 West Lebanon $64,688 678 IN0040738 WW 22 47 86 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements $0 N/A $57.01 TBD No No $3,963,000 $1,075,544,000

-- 37 Spencer $48,378 2,454 Stormwater WW 22 33 60 00 Stormwater System Improvements $0 N/A $51.16 $151.98 Yes Yes $6,200,000 $1,081,744,000

-- 37 Brookston $63,182 1,631 IN0020974 WW 25 42 91 00 Treatment Improvements TBD EE $34.98 TBD No No $2,902,000 $1,084,646,000

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORTS (PERs) $639,000  $1,097,087,000
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Application Only Application Only Knightstown $34,306 2,140 IN0022683 WW 22 69 33 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD TBD $35.86 $64.53 Yes No $6,318,000 $6,318,000

Application Only Application Only Palmyra $33,077 950 IN0039403 WW 23 06 31 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD TBD $57.11 $57.11 Yes No $1,490,000 $7,808,000

Application Only Application Only Westville $53,135 5,635 IN0024848 WW 20 07 46 00 Collection System and Treatment Improvements TBD TBD TBD TBD Yes No $5,500,000 $13,308,000

$0 $13,308,000

$639,000 $1,110,395,000

Footnotes:  

5 Subsidized Rates may be applied to more than $25 Million if otherwise agreed upon 

4 SRF's Affordability Criteria is defined as a loan participant "below 80% of the State MHI and opens consideration to projects that positively impact smaller areas of disadvantage within a wider community." See SRF's Clean Water Intended Use Plan for additional information.

* The SFY 2027 Project Priority List Draft was published on June 1, 2026 for a 3-week public comment period.

1  A community must submit a complete Preliminary Engineering Report by April 1, 2026 to the CWSRF Loan Program in order for the project to be scored and ranked on the Project Priority List (PPL). 
2 Additional subsidization may be provided to participants who have a low Median Household Income (MHI) and/or high post-project user rates, as outlined in the Intended Use Plan (IUP). The amount of the additional subsidization shall be determined and set forth in the financial assistance agreement. 
3 EE = Energy Efficiency, EI = Environmentally Innovative, GI = Green Infrastructure, WE = Water Efficiency, CR = Climate Resiliency.

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - APPLICATIONS ONLY

TOTAL REQUESTED FUNDS - PERs & APPLICATIONS


